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INTERLINKING OF POLICE STATIONS
Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to inter-link all the police stations and prisons in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is also a proposal to launch a bio-metric data base of all the criminals across the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. With the implementation of the Crime and Criminal Tracking Network & Systems (CCTNS) Project, which is proposed to be implemented as a Mission Mode Project, about 14000 Police Stations and 6000 other police offices at various levels would be connected through a computer network.

(c) & (d): Yes Madam, under Crime & Criminal Tracking Network and System (CCTNS) Project, select police stations in the country are proposed to be provided with Finger Print Reader/ Enrolment Facility.
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